Local
Application
“C” Series
The contents and information contained in this brochure are believed to be accurate at the time of publication. Whilst we aim to keep
our information up to date, no representation is given, warranty made or responsibility taken as to the accuracy or completeness of
information given and BlazeCut and its employees will not be liable to any individual client in contract or tort (including for negligence) or
otherwise for any loss or damage arising as a result of the client relying on any such information or recommendation contained in this
brochure. BlazeCut may, in its sole discretion, revise the information contained herein at any time without notice.

DLP Valve Operation
DLP - DIRECT LOW PRESSURE SYSTEMS
Part Number Breakdown
Key Features
 Distribution and activation is secured by the detection tube
 Suitable for smaller and tight engine compartments
 Detection system independent of any power supply
 Signaling unit monitoring the condition of the system with a backup battery
 Easy installation and maintenance
  Economy solution
  Sound and light fire alert
  Supplied as a ready-to-install kit
CPO118 Series
DLP - ABC POWDER
  “C” Series
Type of Valve DLP
Type Code CPO118
Type of Agent ABC Powder
Amount of Agent From 1 kg to 4 kg
Detection Tube 1 outlets, Ø 8 mm
Extrusion Gas Nitrogen (N2)
Operation Temperature From -20°C to +60°C
System Approval CE
SPECIFICATION
Optional components
 Pressure switch for connecting external signaling devices or controlling external systems.
 Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting in case of activation of the system.
Detail of the valve
1. Body of the cylinder valve 116, 118
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve APR001 and a bonded seal FVG02
4. G1/8” agent discharge outlet with a ball valve ABV001 and a bonded seal
FVG02
5. Removable lever of the ball valve
6. BlazeTube outlet connector FBT1BP026 (valve 116) or FBT1BP028 (valve
118) for the BlazeTube detection
7. G1/8" outlet with a valve adaptor FVABM0210 (G1/8” to M10x1) –comes with
pre-installed pressure gauge 8. as standard
8. Pressure gauge APG001 (for HFC-227ea) or APG002 (for FK-5-1-12) with an
O-ring, thread M10x1
Key Features
 The simplest direct system with one outlet for the detection tube Ø 6 mm or 8 mm.
 Easy-to-install kit.
   Cost-effective solution for small enclosures.
Optional components
 Pressure switch for connecting external signaling devices or controlling external systems.
 Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting in case of activation of the system.
Detail of the valve
Type of Valve DLP
Type Code CFK116 CFK118
Type of Agent FK-5-1-12 Clean Agent
Amount of Agent From 1.25 kg to 5 kg From 1.25 kg to 5 kg
Detection Tube 1 outlet, Ø 6 mm
System Approval CE
  “C” Series
SPECIFICATION
CFK116 / CFK118 Series
FK-5-1-12 Clean Agent
1 outlet, Ø 8 mm
DLP - CLEAN AGENT FK5-1-12
1. Body of the cylinder valve 116, 118
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve APR001
4. G1/8” agent discharge outlet with a ball valve ABV001
5. Removable lever of the ball valve
6. BlazeTube outlet connector FBT1BP026 (valve 116) or FBT1BP028 (valve
118) for the BlazeTube detection
7. G1/8" outlet with a valve adaptor FVABM0210 (G1/8” to M10x1) –comes with
pre-installed pressure gauge 8. as standard
8. Pressure gauge APG001 (for HFC-227ea) or APG002 (for FK-5-1-12) with an
O-ring, thread M10x1
Type of Valve DLP
Type Code
Type of Agent
Amount of Agent
Detection Tube
System Approval
  “C” Series
SPECIFICATION
CFK126 / CFK128 Series - Twin outlet
DLP - CLEAN AGENT FK5-1-12
CFK126 CFK128
FK-5-1-12 Clean Agent
From 1.25 kg to 5 kg From 1.25 kg to 5 kg
2 outlets, Ø 6 mm
CE
FK-5-1-12 Clean Agent
2 outlets, Ø 8 mm
Key Features
Direct system with two outlets for the detection tube with Ø 6 mm (CFK126) or Ø 8 mm (CFK128).
Detection tube with Ø 8 mm has higher flow rate which secures faster discharge of the agent from the cylinder.
With two detection tubes one system can protect two separate enclosures.
Integrated ball valve eliminates accidental activation.
Ready-to-install kit.
Optional components
  Pressure switch for connecting external signaling devices or
controlling external systems.
  Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting
in case of activation of the system. Detail of the valve
1. Body of the cylinder valve 126, 128
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve
4. G1/8” agent discharge outlet with a ball valve
5. Removable lever of the ball valve
6. BlazeTube outlet connector FBT1BP026 (valve 126) or FBT1BP028 (valve 128)
7. G1/8" outlet with a valve adaptor  (G1/8” to M10x1) – comes with pre-installed
pressure gauge 8. as standard
8. Pressure gauge APG001 (for HFC-227ea) or APG002 (for FK-5-1-12) with an ring,
thread M10x1
9. G1/8” outlet with a sealing plug; can be replaced with an adaptor 10. (G1/8" to
M10x1) for use with 11. a) or 11. b)
10. G1/8" to M10x1 adaptor FVABM0210 – optional component
11. Pressure monitoring components
a) Pressure Transducer ATA100
b) Pressure Switch APS001
Key Features
 The simplest direct system with one outlet for the detection tube Ø 6 mm or 8 mm.
 Easy-to-install kit.
   Cost-effective solution for small enclosures.
Optional components
 Pressure switch for connecting external signaling devices or controlling external systems.
 Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting in case of activation of the system.
Type of Valve DLP
Type Code CEA116 CEA118
Type of Agent HFC-227ea
Amount of Agent From 1 kg to 4 kg From 1 kg to 4 kg
Detection Tube 1 outlet, Ø 6 mm
System Approval CE
  “C” Series
SPECIFICATION
CEA116 / CEA118 Series
HFC-227ea
1 outlet, Ø 8 mm
DLP - CLEAN AGENT HFC-227EA
Note: HFC-227ea C series systems are not available to European member states. Please refer to Clean Agent FK-5-1-12
Detail of the valve
1. Body of the cylinder valve 116, 118
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve APR001
4. G1/8” agent discharge outlet with a ball valve ABV001
5. Removable lever of the ball valve
6. BlazeTube outlet connector FBT1BP026 (valve 116) or FBT1BP028 (valve
118) for the BlazeTube detection
7. G1/8" outlet with a valve adaptor FVABM0210 (G1/8” to M10x1) –comes with
pre-installed pressure gauge 8. as standard
8. Pressure gauge APG001 (for HFC-227ea) or APG002 (for FK-5-1-12) with an
O-ring, thread M10x1
Type of Valve DLP
Type Code
Type of Agent
Amount of Agent
Detection Tube
System Approval
  “C” Series
SPECIFICATION
CEA126 / CEA128 Series -Twin Outlet
DLP - CLEAN AGENT HFC-227EA
CEA126 CEA128
HFC-227ea
From 1 kg to 4 kg From 1 kg to 4 kg
2 outlets, Ø 6 mm
CE
HFC-227ea
2 outlets, Ø 8 mm
Key Features
Direct system with two outlets for the detection tube with Ø 6 mm (CEA126) or Ø 8 mm (CEA128).
Detection tube with Ø 8 mm has higher flow rate which secures faster discharge of the agent from the cylinder.
With two detection tubes one system can protect two separate enclosures.
Integrated ball valve eliminates accidental activation.
Ready-to-install kit.
Optional components
  Pressure switch for connecting external signaling
devices or controlling external systems.
  Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting
in case of activation of the system.
Note: HFC-227ea C series systems are not available to European member states. Please refer to Clean Agent FK-5-1-12
Detail of the valve
1. Body of the cylinder valve 126, 128
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve
4. G1/8” agent discharge outlet with a ball valve
5. Removable lever of the ball valve
6. BlazeTube outlet connector FBT1BP026 (valve 126) or FBT1BP028 (valve 128)
7. G1/8" outlet with a valve adaptor  (G1/8” to M10x1) – comes with pre-installed
pressure gauge 8. as standard
8. Pressure gauge APG001 (for HFC-227ea) or APG002 (for FK-5-1-12) with an ring,
thread M10x1
9. G1/8” outlet with a sealing plug; can be replaced with an adaptor 10. (G1/8" to
M10x1) for use with 11. a) or 11. b)
10. G1/8" to M10x1 adaptor FVABM0210 – optional component
11. Pressure monitoring components
a) Pressure Transducer ATA100
b) Pressure Switch APS001
• New part numbering system; new generation of 200 series ILP valves have an improved
part numbering system to cover all valve option available.
• High flow design; the new valve has been designed to allow a higher amount of agent
through the valve body, increasing the overall performance of the system.
• Improved safety; we have introduced a new self resetting pressure relief valve into the
valve body adding greater protection from over pressurisation of the cylinder.
• Longevity; full stainless steel construction enables the valve to withstand hasher
environments without effects of deterioration.
• Robust design, heavy duty brackets and straps have been used on the cylinder which will
allow for both wall and base mounting.
• Clever filling; self-resetting piston is positioned to recharged with
greater efficiency.
• System configurations; the new valve can be configured for both
pneumatic and electronic system designs.
• Pressure gauge; visual pressure indicator shows the monitoring
pressure inside the cylinder at all times.
• Versatility; voltage options for the electric solenoid are available in
either 12 or 24 volt DC.
The BlazeCut ILP valve cover both the Electronic LHD and Pneumatic LOP range. This adaptability means that the
valves can be used in a number of different applications. Each valve is assembled and tested in-house which
ensures continual performance. Due to the introduction of the new valves there are also new part numbers as the
selection process has changed. The following information is a guide to assist the section process. Some levels of
customisation are available so not all configurations are depicted below.
  “C” Series
ILP - INDIRECT LOW PRESSURE SYSTEMS
Features & Benefits
ILP Valve 211 / 212
Electric valve with 12V (211) or
24V (212) Solenoid
ILP Valve 201
Pneumatic with BlazeTube
Push-in fitting - Straight
ILP Valve 202
Pneumatic with BlazeTube
Push-in fitting - Elbow
ILP Valve 203
Pneumatic with BlazeTube
Push-in fitting - Tee
  “C” Series
Valve Types and Configurations
ILP - INDIRECT LOW PRESSURE SYSTEMS
Fast to install RF hose
and fittings available
C PO 211-30-4-2-H-M
Indirect Low Pressure system (ILP)
Part Number Breakdown
Product line:
C	 C series Systems
Fire Agent:
EA	 HFC-227ea  gaseous agent
FK	 FK5-1-12 gaseous agent
SF	 Standard foam agent
AF	 Antifreeze foam agent
PO	 Powder agent
Valve Series:
Pneumatic with BlazeTube Push-in Straight
Pneumatic with BlazeTube Push-in 90° Elbow
Pneumatic with BlazeTube Push-in Tee
Electric valve with 12 V solenoid
Electric valve with 24 V solenoid
Valve Port (L / R):
0	 Plug
1	 Ball valve with BlazeTube Push-in fittin
2	 Ball valve with LOP hose fittin
3	 M10x1 adapter with a plug
Quantity of agent:
1   	1 kg	   |   5     	5 kg   |   9	       9 kg     |  16    16 kg
2   	2 kg   |   6     	6 kg   |   10.4  10.4 L  |
3   	3 kg   |   6.2  	6.2L   |   12	     12 kg   |
4   	4 kg   |   8     	8 kg   |   12.8  12.8 L  |
Quantity of nozzles:
1  |  2  |  3  |  4  |  5  |  6
Type of hose/tube:
B	 Braided hose (Stainless)
G	 Galvanised tube
H	 Red fire hose (RF Hose
S	 Stainless steel tube
GH	 Galvanised tube and RF hose
SH	 Stainless steel tube and hose
GB	 Galvanised tube and braided hose
SB	 Stainless steel tube and braided hose
Application variant:
C	 Customised kit
M	 Mobile application
MC	 Mobile application customised
K	 Kitchen system
KC	 Kitchen system customised
  “C” Series
ILP SYSTEM PART NUMBERING
CSF211 / CAF211 Series
Key Features
Distribution of agent by separate discharge network and nozzles
Better application of agent by nozzles and enhanced fire suppression ability
Ideal for bigger engine compartments and harsh environments
Control unit monitoring the condition of the system with a backup battery
Sound and light fire alert
Switch for manual discharge of the system
Supplied as a ready-to-install kits
Electric detection options of BlazeWire or smoke/heat detectors
ILP - FOAM AGENT / ELECTRONIC
  “C” Series
Type of Valve ILP
Type Code CSF211 CAF211
Type of Agent Foam Antifreeze Foam
Amount of Agent From 2 l to 76 l From 2 l to 76 l
Discharge outlets 1 or 2 outlets
Detection options
Expellant Gas Nitrogen (N2)
Operation Temperature From -20°C to +60°C
System Approval CE
SPECIFICATION
BlazeWire - Electronic linear heat detector or BlazeTube - 1 outlet, Ø 6 mm LOP
From 0°C to +60°C
Detail of the valve
1. Body of the cylinder valve
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. M10x1 port with pressure gauge
4. Discharge outlet ports
5. G1/8” outlet
6. Venting port cap
7. Solenoid valve 24 V DC or 12 V DC
8. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve
9. M10x1 port for Pressure Switch or Pressure Transducer
10. Removable lever of the ball valve
11. G1/8” outlet with a ball valve
12. push-in connector for a Ø 6 mm BlazeTube detection
CSF201 /  CAF201 Series
Key Features
ILP - FOAM AGENT / PNEUMATIC
  “C” Series
 Distribution of agent by separate discharge network and nozzles
 Better application of agent by nozzles and enhanced fire suppression ability
 Ideal for bigger engine compartments and harsh environments
 Detection system independent of any power supply
 Control unit monitoring the condition of the system with a backup battery
 Sound and light fire alert
 Switch for manual discharge of the system
 Supplied as a ready-to-install kits
Type of Valve ILP
Type Code CSF201 CAF201
Type of Agent Foam Antifreeze Foam
Amount of Agent From 2 l to 76 l From 2 l to 76 l
Discharge outlets 1 or 2 outlets
Detection options
Extrusion Gas Nitrogen (N2)
Operation Temperature From -20°C to +60°C
System Approval CE
SPECIFICATION
BlazeTube - 1 outlet, Ø 6 mm LOP Pneumatic valve operation
From 0°C to +60°C
1. Body of the cylinder valve
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. M10x1 port with pressure gauge
4. 2x G3/8” agent discharge outlet ports
5. 2x G1/8” outlets
6. Removable lever of the ball valve
7. Push-in connector for a Ø 6 mm BlazeTube detection
8. G1/8” outlet with a ball valve
9. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve
10. M10x1 port for Pressure Switch or Pressure Transducer
Detail of the valve
Optional components
CFK211 / CEA211 Series
  “C” Series
Type of Valve ILP
Type Code CFK211 CEA211
Type of Agent FK-5-1-12 Clean Agent HFC-227ea
Amount of Agent From 1 kg to 96 kg From 2 kg to 72 kg
Discharge Outlets 1 or 2 outlets
Detection options BlazeWire - Electronic linear heat detector or BlazeTube - 1 outlet, Ø 6 mm
System Approval CE
SPECIFICATION
ILP - CLEAN AGENT / ELECTRONIC
Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting in case of activation of the system.
Fire detectors – smoke, heat or combination of both for fast fire detection.
Manual electric actuator for manual release of the agent.
Pressure switch to connect external signaling devices or to control external systems (equipment and power shut down).
Linear heat cable as an electrical detection option to pneumatic detection tube.
Control panel for enhanced operation and control of the system.
Detail of the valve
1. Body of the cylinder valve
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. M10x1 port with pressure gauge
4. Discharge outlet ports
5. G1/8” outlet
6. Venting port cap
7. Solenoid valve 24 V DC or 12 V DC
8. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve
9. M10x1 port for Pressure Switch or Pressure Transducer
10. Removable lever of the ball valve
11. G1/8” outlet with a ball valve
12. push-in connector for a Ø 6 mm BlazeTube detection
Key Features
Indirect system with the detection tube Ø 6 mm for fire detection or with BlazeWire electronic

  “C” Series
Type of Valve ILP
Type Code CFK201 CEA201
Type of Agent FK-5-1-12 HFC-227ea
Amount of Agent From 2 kg to 96 kg From 2 kg to 72 kg
Discharge Outlets 1 or 2 outlets
Detection Optoins BlazeTube - 1 outlet, Ø 6 mm
System Approval CE
SPECIFICATION
CFK201 / CEA201 Series
ILP - CLEAN AGENT / PNEUMATIC
Note: HFC-227ea C series systems are not available to European member states. Please refer to Clean Agent FK-5-1-12
1. Body of the cylinder valve
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. M10x1 port with pressure gauge
4. 2x G3/8” agent discharge outlet ports
5. 2x G1/8” outlets
6. Removable lever of the ball valve
7. Push-in connector for a Ø 6 mm BlazeTube detection
8. G1/8” outlet with a ball valve
9. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve
10. M10x1 port for Pressure Switch or Pressure Transducer
Detail of the valve
Optional components
CPO211 Series
  “C” Series
Type of Valve ILP
Type Code CPO211
Type of Agent ABC Powder
Amount of Agent From 2 kg to 54 kg
Discharge Outlets 1 or 2 outlets
Detection options BlazeWire - Electronic linear heat detector or BlazeTube - 1 outlet, Ø 6 mm
System Approval CE
SPECIFICATION
ILP - ABE POWDER / ELECTRONIC
Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting in case of activation of the system.
Fire detectors – smoke, heat or combination of both for fast fire detection.
Manual electric actuator for manual release of the agent.
Pressure switch to connect external signaling devices or to control external systems (equipment and power shut down).
Linear heat cable as an electrical detection option to pneumatic detection tube.
Control panel for enhanced operation and control of the system.
Detail of the valve
1. Body of the cylinder valve
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. M10x1 port with pressure gauge
4. Discharge outlet ports
5. G1/8” outlet
6. Venting port cap
7. Solenoid valve 24 V DC or 12 V DC
8. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve
9. M10x1 port for Pressure Switch or Pressure Transducer
10. Removable lever of the ball valve
11. G1/8” outlet with a ball valve
12. push-in connector for a Ø 6 mm BlazeTube detection
Key Features
Indirect system with the detection tube Ø 6 mm for fire detection or with BlazeWire
electronic linear heat detector.
The system is supplied with one distribution branch or two distribution branches to cover
multiple enclosures or for better coverage of the enclosure.
Multiple nozzle combination possible for specific application of agent.
Includes a solenoid actuator as default to connect various optional components for
electrical actuation of the system.
Multiple cylinder combination possible to protect larger enclosures.
Key Features
 Indirect system with the detection tube Ø 6 mm for fire detection.
  The system is supplied with one distribution branch or two distribution branches
to cover multiple enclosures or for better coverage of the enclosure.
 Multiple nozzle combination possible for specific application of agent.
  Multiple cylinder combination possible to protect larger enclosures.
Optional components
 Pressure switch to connect external signaling devices or to control external systems
    (equipment and power shut down).
 Audio-optical signaling devices for alerting in case of activation of the system.
 Manual actuator – switch for manual activation of the system independent of power supply.
  Solenoid switch – electrical release of pressure from the detection
tube after receiving signal from external device
(control panel, detection device, manual electric actuator).
 Fire detectors, linear heat cable, control panel, manual electric
    actuator - only in combination with the solenoid switch.
  “C” Series
Type of Valve ILP
Type Code
Type of Agent
Amount of Agent
Discharge Outlets 1 or 2 outlets
Detection Optoins BlazeTube - 1 outlet, Ø 6 mm
System Approval CE
SPECIFICATION
CPO201 Series
ILP - ABE POWDER / PNEUMATIC
1. Body of the cylinder valve
2. O-ring seal of the cylinder valve
3. M10x1 port with pressure gauge
4. 2x G3/8” agent discharge outlet ports
5. 2x G1/8” outlets
6. Removable lever of the ball valve
7. Push-in connector for a Ø 6 mm BlazeTube detection
8. G1/8” outlet with a ball valve
9. G1/8” outlet with a pressure relief valve
10. M10x1 port for Pressure Switch or Pressure Transducer
Detail of the valve
CPO201
ABC Powder
From 2 kg to 54 kg
AAP200 Panel
Alarm panel 9 - 36 V DC, IP65, CE,
EMC tested. Simple and robust alarm
panel in aluminium case. Internal or
external installation. 50mm diameter
with Fire Button
AAP300 Panel
Alarm panel 9 - 36 V DC, IP65, CE, EMC
tested. Simple and robust alarm panel in
aluminium case. Internal or external
installation. 50mm diameter without Fire
button
COMPONENTS & ACCESSORIES
Clean Agent NozzleFoam Nozzles
Rubber tube for connection of the
valve to the distribution tubing.
Nozzles for the foaming agents.
Various types available depending on
the type of application.
Three-bore nozzles for clean agent
applications.
Powder Nozzles
Various powder nozzles with one
or two slots and different angles
to achieve the best application of
powder.
  “C” Series
Rubber TubeFlexible Distribution Tube
Flexible tubing for distribution of agent
to nozzles used in vehicles and spaces
where fixed distribution tubing is
difficult to install. The tube has very high
temperature resistance and is reinforced
by a stainless steel knit which provides
perfect durability in harsh environments.
Available in various lengths and
dimensions to achieve the best flow rate.
Fixed Distribution Tube
Stainless steel tubing for distribution of
agent to nozzles. Suitable for fixed
installation, high durability. Available in
various lengths and dimensions to
achieve the best flow rate.
Warning Buzzer
Compact Warning buzzer with LED
ring, approximately 25mm in
diameter, 12V dc, 80dB(@1m), IP54.
-20 to +50°C,stainless steel.